

ö

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11497/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2005 in SA  
No.1370/2004,SAMP No.160/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHAMALLA BUGGANNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Mrs. Shashi Juneja, Adv.  
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Panicker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner  
that the defects, as pointed out in the Office Report, have been  
cured yesterday, i.e. on 02.02.2012.

Office to verify and proceed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P. A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master