

b  
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11497/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2005 in SA No.1370/2004,SAMP No.160/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. AND ORS.. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHAMALLA BUGGANNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.  
Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted to file an affidavit of service of Notice of Motion.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER