

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5/2011, I.A. No. 6/2011, I.A. No. 7/2011, I.A. No. 8/2011
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).11497/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/06/2005
in SAMP No. 160/2005 in SA No. 1370/2004 passed by the High Court
Of A.P at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P. AND ORS..

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RACHAMALLA BUGGANNA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date : 11/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for substitution to bring on record the
legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 2-C and
for condonation of delay in filing the same and setting
aside the abatement are allowed.

Applications filed on 30th September, 2009 for
substitution to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondent Nos. 5(d) and
5(f) and for condonation of delay in filing the same and
setting aside the abatement are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly within two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

